07-17-2003

Docket No.: 294-37 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) et U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 7-15-03 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Coöperatieve Verkoop - en Productievereniging van Name: Campina B.V. Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A. Street Address: Hogeweg 9, 5301 LB Zaltbommel The Netherlands Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Additional names(s) & address(es)? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other _____ Execution Date: March 11, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 6,010,717 Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. credited Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP or debited to deposit account. 6900 Jericho Turnpike Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Syosset, New York 11791 8. Deposit account no: 08-2461

DΩ	NO	TI	ISF	THIS	SP	ACE
$\nu \sigma$	NO	' I	JUE	THIS) OF	ACE

9. Statement and signature,

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Susan A. Sipos

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _ 4

175627 07/16/2003 BTON11 01 FC:8021

00000099 6010717

July 11, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Coöperatieve Verkoop- en Productievereniging van Aardappelmeel en Derivaten AVEBE B.A., of Beneden Oosterdiep27, 9641 JA Veendam, the Netherlands,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS")

are the owners of an invention entitled Starch products as tabletting excipient, method for preparing same, and method for making tablets for which a U.S. was issued on January 4, 2000, as No. 6,010,717;

WHEREAS, **Campina B.V.**, of Hogeweg 9, 5301 LB Zaltbommel, the Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY convenant that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and , have caused this instrument to be executed this 11 day of harch , 2003

and

A. V. Hoog donk

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/15/2003 REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0776